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Christmas Gym Cup 2018

Category: Men Poussins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Skulkin Nathan KTV Ruhr-West 1 2.200 10.350 1.000 8.700 1.200 10.067 1.600 10.800 1.200 10.750 0.500 7.600 58.267

2 Vorstandlechner Lukas Sportunion Niederösterreich 2 1.600 9.850 0.700 6.767 1.200 10.433 1.600 10.800 1.200 10.250 0.400 9.350 57.450

3 Mousichidis TTS Saarbrücken 2 1.400 9.900 0.300 6.733 0.800 10.067 1.600 10.150 1.200 10.000 0.400 8.950 55.800

4 Brancato Aaron Etoile Monaco 2 1.400 9.150 0.400 8.900 1.000 10.000 1.600 10.150 1.200 10.050 0.300 7.400 55.650

5 Schelling Henri Etoile Monaco 1 1.200 8.650 0.400 9.067 1.000 10.100 1.600 10.350 1.200 9.900 0.300 7.400 55.467

6 Zoleko Alain Etoile Monaco 2 1.200 8.700 0.600 9.067 1.000 9.833 1.600 9.950 1.200 10.400 0.300 7.100 55.050

7 Aleksandrov Egor Etoile Monaco 1 1.800 8.900 0.400 8.800 1.000 10.100 1.600 10.300 1.000 9.500 0.300 7.350 54.950

8 Malgrab Raphaël Etoile Monaco 2 1.000 9.650 0.600 8.933 1.000 9.433 1.600 9.800 1.000 9.950 0.300 6.850 54.616

9 Villeneuve Noah Etoile Monaco 2 1.200 9.650 0.400 8.600 1.000 10.133 1.600 9.950 0.800 9.250 0.300 6.750 54.333

10 Malter Leo TTS Saarbrücken 2 1.400 9.600 0.300 6.900 0.600 9.367 1.600 10.350 1.000 9.400 0.300 6.700 52.317

11 Steinmetz Max TTS Saarbrücken 2 1.400 9.400 0.300 6.733 0.600 9.433 1.600 10.300 0.800 9.250 0.300 7.100 52.216

12 Collignon Laël Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 0.600 9.250 0.400 7.200 0.800 8.833 1.600 10.200 0.500 7.550 0.300 7.100 50.133

13 Besenius Jules Nordstad Turnveräin 2 1.000 9.200 0.300 6.500 0.600 8.467 1.600 9.650 0.800 8.400 0.300 6.650 48.867

14 Pütz Noé Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 0.800 9.550 0.300 5.833 0.800 8.867 1.600 10.500 0.500 6.950 0.300 7.050 48.750

15 Kunzer da Silva Yann Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 0.600 8.700 0.300 4.967 0.800 8.433 1.600 10.450 0.500 9.100 0.300 6.850 48.500

Category: Men Benjamins

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Grela Florian KTV Ruhr-West 1 2.900 11.650 1.900 9.733 2.500 11.067 2.400 11.350 1.900 10.700 1.700 10.900 65.400

2 Prohorov Nikita KTV Ruhr-West 1 3.100 11.900 1.900 9.833 1.900 10.967 2.400 11.100 1.900 11.350 1.700 9.950 65.100

3 Khiri Wallys Grand Est Gym 2 2.700 10.550 2.300 8.967 1.900 10.367 3.200 11.000 2.100 9.250 2.300 11.300 61.434

4 Miedler Marcel Sportunion Niederösterreich 1 2.300 11.000 2.300 8.467 2.100 9.333 2.200 10.600 2.100 10.950 2.700 10.500 60.850

5 Laurent Mathys Nivelloise-Ciney 1.700 10.650 0.700 8.867 1.500 10.200 1.600 10.800 1.500 10.450 0.500 9.400 60.367

6 Friesen Erik KTV Ruhr-West 1 2.700 11.450 1.700 9.200 1.700 9.533 2.400 10.100 1.700 10.150 1.100 9.900 60.333

7 Nowak David TG Saar 2.900 10.950 1.700 8.867 1.700 8.733 1.600 10.300 1.900 10.900 1.500 10.000 59.750

8 Püschel Marius TG Saar 2.100 10.700 1.500 8.767 1.700 9.267 2.200 9.600 1.900 10.700 1.300 10.300 59.334

9 Nizet Tom La Courtoise 1.700 10.900 0.700 7.933 1.300 10.300 1.600 10.450 1.500 10.400 0.900 9.300 59.283
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10 Lefébure Jonah Nivelloise-Ciney 1.700 10.300 0.700 8.633 1.500 10.367 1.600 10.300 1.500 10.650 0.500 8.900 59.150

11 Da Silva Bausch Lohan FLGym 1.700 9.200 0.700 8.900 1.300 9.933 1.600 10.500 1.900 10.750 0.700 9.450 58.733

12 Mondelaers Cosmo Nivelloise-Ciney 2.100 10.500 0.700 8.000 1.500 10.300 1.600 11.100 1.300 9.850 1.100 8.650 58.400

13 Olmanst Floriant La Courtoise 1.700 10.700 0.700 8.333 1.700 10.167 1.600 10.100 1.700 9.050 1.100 9.800 58.150

14 Loth Colin TTS Saarbrücken 1 2.500 10.250 0.700 7.567 1.300 10.067 2.200 10.200 1.500 10.450 0.500 9.000 57.534

15 Denis Paul Ioup La Courtoise 1.700 10.350 0.700 8.967 1.300 9.867 1.600 9.350 1.500 9.700 0.900 9.250 57.484

16 Moullec François Comité régional Bretagne 2.500 10.150 1.500 7.633 1.700 8.933 2.400 10.650 2.100 10.950 1.500 8.750 57.066

17 Balazs Jeremy Sportunion Niederösterreich 1 2.100 10.650 0.800 5.067 1.300 9.600 1.600 10.600 1.500 11.000 0.500 9.500 56.417

18 Prasko Bodgan TTS Saarbrücken 2 1.500 9.700 0.500 8.267 1.300 9.733 1.600 10.050 1.100 8.900 0.500 9.250 55.900

19 Monnoye Lucas Nivelloise-Ciney 1.300 9.200 0.700 8.333 1.300 9.400 1.600 10.050 0.900 9.550 0.700 9.300 55.833

20 Bartone Jona TTS Saarbrücken 1 1.900 9.000 0.700 8.200 1.300 9.600 1.600 10.050 1.500 9.700 0.500 9.150 55.700

21 Baccolini Elvis Sportunion Niederösterreich 1 2.100 10.800 1.700 6.433 1.500 9.600 1.600 10.350 1.500 10.000 1.500 8.300 55.483

22 Le Corre Hayden Comité régional Bretagne 2.100 9.950 1.500 7.467 1.500 8.933 1.600 9.950 2.100 10.300 1.100 8.000 54.600

23 Spang Philip Nordstad Turnveräin 1 1.700 10.350 0.700 6.767 1.500 8.533 1.600 10.350 1.300 9.450 0.500 8.850 54.300

24 Martins Saraiva Mikael Nordstad Turnveräin 1 1.700 9.600 0.900 7.667 1.500 8.767 1.800 9.800 1.300 9.800 0.500 8.400 54.034

25 Dedelley Maron Etoile Monaco 1 1.900 9.950 0.700 8.200 1.300 9.833 1.600 10.350 1.000 8.050 0.400 6.900 53.283

26 Ates Blaise La Courtoise 1.700 10.250 0.600 5.667 1.100 9.267 1.600 10.300 1.100 9.300 0.500 8.050 52.834

27 Malane Matis Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 1.300 10.200 0.500 7.700 1.500 8.867 1.600 10.100 1.200 7.500 0.300 5.300 49.667

28 Kies Yan Le Réveil Bettembourg 2 0.900 10.000 0.500 7.233 1.100 8.033 1.600 10.100 0.400 5.000 0.300 4.950 45.316

Category: Men Minimes

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Cavallaro Romain Grand Est Gym 1 4.100 12.250 3.900 11.367 4.300 12.900 4.000 12.800 4.700 11.850 3.900 13.100 74.267

2 Ben Khmila Khaled Grand Est Gym 1 3.700 12.150 2.500 9.267 2.900 11.833 3.200 11.750 3.300 12.400 2.900 11.800 69.200

3 Guth Tristan Grand Est Gym 1 3.500 11.200 2.500 10.367 2.300 11.467 3.200 11.550 2.700 11.650 3.100 11.950 68.184

4 Hartz Marques Colin FLGym 4.700 11.750 1.500 9.767 2.700 11.267 2.800 11.500 3.100 11.950 3.100 11.100 67.334

5 Noblet Mathis Grand Est Gym 1 4.100 12.150 3.500 9.467 2.500 11.267 2.400 11.000 3.100 11.600 2.700 11.450 66.934

6 Aymes Lorenzo Etoile Monaco 1 3.900 12.350 2.100 9.233 2.500 11.233 2.400 11.300 3.100 11.400 2.500 11.250 66.766

7 Winterstein Hugo Grand Est Gym 2 3.900 11.800 2.100 7.533 2.500 11.000 3.200 12.000 2.900 11.800 2.700 11.200 65.333

8 Evertz Tim KTV Ruhr-West 2 2.700 11.150 2.100 9.900 2.300 10.567 2.200 10.550 2.100 11.400 2.300 11.300 64.867

9 Foley Ronan FLGym 4.300 12.350 1.700 9.700 2.700 11.267 2.800 9.900 3.700 10.400 2.100 10.600 64.217

10 Krahn Florian KTV Ruhr-West 2 3.300 11.950 2.300 9.900 2.100 10.267 2.200 10.850 2.300 10.850 1.900 10.200 64.017

11 Guerin Quentin Comité régional Bretagne 3.100 10.700 2.500 8.433 2.300 10.867 2.400 10.650 2.700 11.500 1.900 10.950 63.100

12 Reinhardt Arthur Grand Est Gym 2 2.800 11.250 2.300 5.200 3.300 10.433 3.200 11.900 2.700 12.150 2.500 11.750 62.683

13 Kayser Mathis FLGym 4.100 10.500 1.500 9.867 2.100 10.733 2.800 11.000 2.700 11.700 1.300 8.850 62.650

14 Steinmetz Moritz TG Saar 3.700 10.050 4.700 10.833 2.500 10.200 2.400 9.750 2.700 10.050 2.700 11.100 61.983
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15 Kluge Lukas KTV Ruhr-West 2 2.500 11.050 2.300 10.000 2.300 9.667 2.200 10.600 2.900 10.450 3.100 9.850 61.617

16 Moullec Alan Comité régional Bretagne 3.500 9.550 2.100 9.067 2.100 10.300 1.600 10.550 3.300 11.200 2.300 10.950 61.617

17 Del Bianco Ferraz Léo Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 1.700 10.400 1.500 8.133 1.700 9.100 2.200 10.250 1.900 11.200 0.700 9.400 58.483

18 Jost Romeo FFGym Belgique 4.300 10.850 1.800 3.867 3.100 11.700 2.200 9.800 3.100 12.050 1.900 10.000 58.267

19 Schulz Lennart KTV Ruhr-West 2 2.700 10.250 1.700 9.700 1.600 8.067 2.000 10.950 2.000 8.400 1.900 10.750 58.117

20 Helmer Constantin TTS Saarbrücken 1 2.900 11.750 1.700 7.433 1.700 7.933 1.600 10.700 2.300 11.350 0.900 7.800 56.966

21 Annen Lucas Nordstad Turnveräin 1 2.100 10.650 1.100 8.000 1.900 8.833 1.600 10.400 1.600 9.750 0.900 8.600 56.233

22 Palermo Joy Nordstad Turnveräin 1 3.500 11.200 1.100 8.267 1.900 10.133 1.600 10.500 2.500 7.150 0.700 8.650 55.900

23 Maurer Rafael TTS Saarbrücken 1 2.500 10.250 0.800 6.500 1.900 9.833 1.600 10.400 1.900 10.950 0.900 7.500 55.433

24 Pierre Benjamin Grand Est Gym 2 3.300 10.300 2.100 5.933 2.100 10.200 3.200 10.200 2.700 9.800 1.600 8.700 55.133

25 Wolf Martin Sportunion Niederösterreich 1 2.900 9.900 2.300 7.900 2.300 10.100 2.200 10.350 1.200 7.100 1.300 9.250 54.600

Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.800 13.200 3.300 10.750 3.800 11.950 4.000 12.950 3.600 12.400 2.500 11.500 72.750

2 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 3.700 12.450 3.400 11.600 2.700 11.250 4.000 12.550 3.500 11.650 2.800 12.150 71.650

3 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 4.100 11.850 3.700 11.400 3.900 12.600 2.800 11.850 3.400 11.600 3.400 11.800 71.100

4 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 4.200 12.400 2.800 11.100 3.200 11.900 4.000 12.700 3.400 10.950 2.800 11.750 70.800

5 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.900 11.950 3.400 11.000 3.200 11.600 3.200 11.550 3.000 12.050 2.400 11.250 69.400

6 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.800 12.400 3.800 10.700 3.700 12.450 1.600 10.800 2.300 11.800 3.300 10.700 68.850

7 Minn Tom FFGym France 4.200 12.350 4.000 11.750 3.000 11.550 3.200 11.800 3.500 11.500 3.500 9.850 68.800

8 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 3.700 12.150 2.600 9.950 3.600 12.200 3.200 11.700 3.300 11.700 2.600 11.050 68.750

9 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 4.000 12.800 2.400 8.450 3.200 12.000 3.200 12.150 3.500 12.400 2.200 10.900 68.700

10 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 3.800 12.500 2.800 8.250 3.500 12.350 4.000 13.000 3.500 12.400 2.200 10.050 68.550

11 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.900 12.400 2.400 9.200 3.000 11.000 3.200 12.300 3.100 12.150 3.000 11.300 68.350

12 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 4.300 11.650 3.400 11.850 3.300 11.850 3.200 10.550 2.900 11.600 3.200 10.550 68.050

13 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 4.200 12.200 3.600 10.950 1.500 9.700 4.000 13.050 3.600 11.650 3.500 10.300 67.850

14 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.700 11.750 3.400 11.250 3.000 10.150 3.200 10.650 3.500 11.950 3.100 11.400 67.150

15 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 3.600 12.200 1.900 7.950 2.800 11.350 1.600 11.050 3.200 12.400 2.900 11.400 66.350

16 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 4.000 11.450 3.200 10.600 3.000 11.200 3.200 11.550 3.600 11.400 2.700 9.950 66.150

17 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 4.000 12.050 2.500 9.400 2.500 9.950 4.000 12.750 2.300 10.900 3.000 11.000 66.050

18 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 4.400 10.600 2.400 9.000 2.800 11.650 4.000 11.300 3.200 12.100 3.000 11.300 65.950

19 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.400 11.000 3.600 11.200 3.500 11.550 3.200 11.750 3.800 9.600 2.500 10.750 65.850

20 Pillai Axel FFGym France 4.600 12.050 2.300 5.150 3.900 12.650 4.800 13.250 3.400 10.350 3.600 11.550 65.000

21 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 4.200 9.150 2.600 9.150 3.600 10.550 4.000 12.650 3.400 11.550 3.200 11.850 64.900

22 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 3.600 11.550 2.500 10.200 2.300 10.700 2.400 9.900 2.600 10.500 2.400 10.750 63.600
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23 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 3.600 10.950 3.200 9.750 3.200 11.000 2.800 11.250 2.900 10.200 2.800 10.450 63.600

24 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 3.800 11.900 3.400 9.850 2.900 7.750 2.200 10.350 2.600 12.050 2.200 10.700 62.600

25 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 3.000 9.400 2.400 8.950 2.200 10.000 2.200 9.950 2.400 9.850 1.700 9.800 57.950

26 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 3.100 11.350 1.500 1.700 2.400 10.950 1.600 10.900 2.200 8.850 1.800 9.900 53.650

27 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 3.600 12.050 2.600 9.600 2.400 10.400 0.000 0.000 2.300 10.450 2.700 9.600 52.100

28 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 2.400 6.900 0.900 1.700 1.800 9.550 1.600 10.500 2.200 9.900 1.500 4.500 43.050

29 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.300 3.050 2.200 3.200 2.100 10.000 2.200 10.150 1.800 1.600 2.100 9.600 37.600

30 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 4.000 12.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.000 12.850 0.000 0.000 3.100 11.050 36.000

31 Bauduin Cyril FFGym Belgique 3.500 7.500 0.000 0.000 3.500 12.000 2.400 10.300 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 29.800

32 Roeterd Kars Levitas 2 0.000 0.000 1.700 2.900 1.700 9.350 0.000 0.000 2.100 3.200 1.400 1.550 17.000

Category: Men Open

Rank Name Team D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final D Final Overall

1 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 5.500 13.200 5.100 13.250 4.600 13.650 4.800 13.600 5.000 11.550 4.900 13.300 78.550

2 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.500 11.750 4.400 12.250 5.300 14.500 4.000 13.100 3.300 11.400 0.000 0.000 63.000

3 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 3.900 9.800 1.600 3.350 2.000 9.950 3.200 11.650 2.400 11.100 2.000 8.500 54.350

4 Wristers David Levitas 1 4.200 12.950 0.000 0.000 3.000 11.350 2.800 11.750 0.000 0.000 2.800 11.100 47.150

5 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 0.000 0.000 1.500 4.300 1.800 10.050 1.600 10.750 1.700 9.650 2.100 5.000 39.750

6 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 2.200 6.400 2.100 2.800 1.900 9.950 1.600 10.450 2.200 5.850 1.600 3.450 38.900

7 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 2.100 6.100 2.000 5.900 1.800 10.200 1.600 10.400 2.100 5.150 0.000 0.000 37.750

8 Ketelaars Daan Gymclub Prins Hendrik 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.500 12.400 0.000 0.000 3.500 11.400 3.700 11.350 35.150

9 van Hemert Luc Levitas 1 2.600 10.500 1.600 3.350 1.800 10.400 0.000 0.000 2.300 9.550 0.000 0.000 33.800

10 Lahyr Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.400 11.850 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.400 11.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.200

11 Helfenstein Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.200 9.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.200 10.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 20.250

12 van Rooij Miesjel Gymclub Prins Hendrik 0.000 0.000 3.800 12.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.000
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Christmas Gym Cup 2018

Apparatus: Floor
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.800 13.200

2 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 5.500 13.200

3 Wristers David Levitas 1 4.200 12.950

4 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 4.000 12.800

5 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 3.800 12.500

6 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 3.700 12.450

7 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 4.200 12.400

8 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.900 12.400

9 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.800 12.400

10 Minn Tom FFGym France 4.200 12.350

11 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 3.600 12.200

12 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 4.200 12.200

13 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 3.700 12.150

14 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 4.000 12.100

15 Pillai Axel FFGym France 4.600 12.050

16 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 3.600 12.050

17 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 4.000 12.050

18 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.900 11.950

19 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 3.800 11.900

20 Lahyr Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.400 11.850

21 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 4.100 11.850

22 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.500 11.750

23 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.700 11.750

24 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 4.300 11.650

25 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 3.600 11.550

26 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 4.000 11.450

27 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 3.100 11.350

28 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.400 11.000

29 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 3.600 10.950
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30 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 4.400 10.600

31 van Hemert Luc Levitas 1 2.600 10.500

32 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 3.900 9.800

33 Helfenstein Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 3.200 9.450

34 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 3.000 9.400

35 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 4.200 9.150

36 Bauduin Cyril FFGym Belgique 3.500 7.500

37 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 2.400 6.900

38 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 2.200 6.400

39 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 2.100 6.100

40 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.300 3.050

Apparatus: Pommel Horse
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 5.100 13.250

2 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.400 12.250

3 van Rooij Miesjel Gymclub Prins Hendrik 3.800 12.000

4 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 3.400 11.850

5 Minn Tom FFGym France 4.000 11.750

6 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 3.400 11.600

7 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3.700 11.400

8 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.400 11.250

9 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.600 11.200

10 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 2.800 11.100

11 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.400 11.000

12 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 3.600 10.950

13 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.300 10.750

14 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.800 10.700

15 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 3.200 10.600

16 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 2.500 10.200

17 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 2.600 9.950

18 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 3.400 9.850

19 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 3.200 9.750

20 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 2.600 9.600

21 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 2.500 9.400

22 Linn Coen Levitas 2 2.400 9.200

23 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 2.600 9.150
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24 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 2.400 9.000

25 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 2.400 8.950

26 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 2.400 8.450

27 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 2.800 8.250

28 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 1.900 7.950

29 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 2.000 5.900

30 Pillai Axel FFGym France 2.300 5.150

31 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 1.500 4.300

32 van Hemert Luc Levitas 1 1.600 3.350

33 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 1.600 3.350

34 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.200 3.200

35 Roeterd Kars Levitas 2 1.700 2.900

36 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 2.100 2.800

37 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 1.500 1.700

38 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 0.900 1.700

Apparatus: Still Rings
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 5.300 14.500

2 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.600 13.650

3 Pillai Axel FFGym France 3.900 12.650

4 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3.900 12.600

5 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.700 12.450

6 Ketelaars Daan Gymclub Prins Hendrik 3.500 12.400

7 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 3.500 12.350

8 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 3.600 12.200

9 Bauduin Cyril FFGym Belgique 3.500 12.000

10 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 3.200 12.000

11 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.800 11.950

12 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 3.200 11.900

13 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 3.300 11.850

14 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 2.800 11.650

15 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.200 11.600

16 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.500 11.550

17 Minn Tom FFGym France 3.000 11.550

18 Wristers David Levitas 1 3.000 11.350

19 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 2.800 11.350
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20 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 2.700 11.250

21 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 3.000 11.200

22 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.000 11.000

23 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 3.200 11.000

24 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 2.400 10.950

25 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 2.300 10.700

26 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 3.600 10.550

27 van Hemert Luc Levitas 1 1.800 10.400

28 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 2.400 10.400

29 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 1.800 10.200

30 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.000 10.150

31 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 1.800 10.050

32 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.100 10.000

33 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 2.200 10.000

34 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 2.500 9.950

35 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 2.000 9.950

36 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 1.900 9.950

37 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 1.500 9.700

38 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 1.800 9.550

39 Roeterd Kars Levitas 2 1.700 9.350

40 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 2.900 7.750

Apparatus: Vault
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.800 13.600

2 Pillai Axel FFGym France 4.800 13.250

3 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.000 13.100

4 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 4.000 13.050

5 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 4.000 13.000

6 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.000 12.950

7 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 4.000 12.850

8 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 4.000 12.750

9 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 4.000 12.700

10 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 4.000 12.650

11 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 4.000 12.550

12 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.200 12.300

13 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 3.200 12.150
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14 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 2.800 11.850

15 Minn Tom FFGym France 3.200 11.800

16 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.200 11.750

17 Wristers David Levitas 1 2.800 11.750

18 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 3.200 11.700

19 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 3.200 11.650

20 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 3.200 11.550

21 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.200 11.550

22 Lahyr Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 2.400 11.350

23 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 4.000 11.300

24 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 2.800 11.250

25 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 1.600 11.050

26 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 1.600 10.900

27 Helfenstein Max Le Réveil Bettembourg 2.200 10.800

28 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 1.600 10.800

29 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 1.600 10.750

30 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.200 10.650

31 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 3.200 10.550

32 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 1.600 10.500

33 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 1.600 10.450

34 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 1.600 10.400

35 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 2.200 10.350

36 Bauduin Cyril FFGym Belgique 2.400 10.300

37 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.200 10.150

38 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 2.200 9.950

39 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 2.400 9.900

Apparatus: Parallel Bars
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 3.200 12.400

2 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.600 12.400

3 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 3.500 12.400

4 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 3.500 12.400

5 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.100 12.150

6 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 3.200 12.100

7 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 2.600 12.050

8 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 3.000 12.050
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9 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.500 11.950

10 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 2.300 11.800

11 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 3.300 11.700

12 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 3.500 11.650

13 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 3.600 11.650

14 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 2.900 11.600

15 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3.400 11.600

16 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 5.000 11.550

17 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 3.400 11.550

18 Minn Tom FFGym France 3.500 11.500

19 Micholet Stephen DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.300 11.400

20 Ketelaars Daan Gymclub Prins Hendrik 3.500 11.400

21 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 3.600 11.400

22 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 2.400 11.100

23 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 3.400 10.950

24 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 2.300 10.900

25 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 2.600 10.500

26 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 2.300 10.450

27 Pillai Axel FFGym France 3.400 10.350

28 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 2.900 10.200

29 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 2.200 9.900

30 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 2.400 9.850

31 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 1.700 9.650

32 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 3.800 9.600

33 van Hemert Luc Levitas 1 2.300 9.550

34 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 2.200 8.850

35 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 2.200 5.850

36 van Noort Wilco Levitas 1 2.100 5.150

37 Roeterd Kars Levitas 2 2.100 3.200

38 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 1.800 1.600

Apparatus: High Bar
Rank Name Team D-Score Final

1 Saleur Julien DRA Centre Val de Loire 4.900 13.300

2 Felicite Manoah FFGym France 2.800 12.150

3 Lajic Michel Sarreguemines 3.200 11.850

4 Maurer Oliver TG Saar 3.400 11.800
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5 Corre Ancelin Comité régional Bretagne 2.800 11.750

6 Pillai Axel FFGym France 3.600 11.550

7 Brière Romain DRA Centre Val de Loire 2.500 11.500

8 Specht Enzo Grand Est Gym 3.100 11.400

9 Sen Berkay KTV Ruhr-West 2.900 11.400

10 Ketelaars Daan Gymclub Prins Hendrik 3.700 11.350

11 Tressard Mathis Comité régional Bretagne 3.000 11.300

12 Linn Coen Levitas 2 3.000 11.300

13 Sinquin Titouan Comité régional Bretagne 2.400 11.250

14 Wristers David Levitas 1 2.800 11.100

15 Poirey Hugo Grand Est Gym 2.600 11.050

16 Brandenburger Quentin FLGym 3.100 11.050

17 Gebremedhin Natnael TG Saar 3.000 11.000

18 Guldemont Maxime FFGym Belgique 2.200 10.900

19 Wiseur Valentin Gym Club Malmedy 2.500 10.750

20 Nebas Elouan Grand Est Gym 2.400 10.750

21 Nigues Téo DRA Centre Val de Loire 3.300 10.700

22 Wiseur Marceau FFGym Belgique 2.200 10.700

23 Zekri-Bourlett Amine FFGym France 3.200 10.550

24 Van Lancker Yorin Gym Club Malmedy 2.800 10.450

25 Rumohr-Ebongo Thomas TG Saar 3.500 10.300

26 Roze Alexandre Comité régional Bretagne 2.200 10.050

27 Kostiukhin Pavel KTV Ruhr-West 2.700 9.950

28 Dijkers Ervin Levitas 2 1.800 9.900

29 Minn Tom FFGym France 3.500 9.850

30 Dethioux Lenny Gym Club Malmedy 1.700 9.800

31 Lajic Noël Sarreguemines 2.100 9.600

32 Wiseur Maxence FFGym Belgique 2.700 9.600

33 Seghers Antoine La Nivelloise 2.000 8.500

34 Lisonne Max Levitas 1 2.100 5.000

35 Kok Jelte Levitas 2 1.500 4.500

36 van Hemert Thom Levitas 1 1.600 3.450

37 Roeterd Kars Levitas 2 1.400 1.550
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Christmas Gym Cup 2018

Category: Men Gym Youth Cup

Rank Team Total

1 Grand Est Gym 1 36.550 31.201 36.200 36.100 35.900 36.850 212.801

2 FLGym 34.600 29.334 33.267 33.000 34.400 31.150 195.751

3 KTV Ruhr-West 1 35.000 28.766 32.101 33.250 32.800 30.750 192.667

4 KTV Ruhr-West 2 34.150 29.800 30.501 32.400 32.700 32.250 191.801

5 Grand Est Gym 2 33.600 22.433 31.800 34.900 33.750 34.250 190.733

6 Comité régional Bretagne 30.800 25.133 30.100 31.850 33.650 30.650 182.183

7 TG Saar 31.700 28.467 28.200 29.650 31.650 31.400 181.067

8 Nivelloise-Ciney 31.450 25.833 30.867 32.200 30.950 27.600 178.900

9 Etoile Monaco 1 31.200 27.100 31.433 32.000 30.800 26.000 178.533

10 Sportunion Niederösterreich 1 32.450 22.800 29.300 31.550 31.950 29.250 177.300

11 La Courtoise 31.950 25.233 30.334 30.850 29.400 28.350 176.117

12 TTS Saarbrücken 1 32.250 23.200 29.500 31.300 32.750 25.950 174.950

13 Nordstad Turnveräin 1 32.200 23.934 27.733 31.250 29.000 26.100 170.217

14 Etoile Monaco 2 28.450 26.900 29.966 30.050 30.400 21.350 167.116

15 TTS Saarbrücken 2 29.200 21.900 29.233 30.800 28.650 25.300 165.083

16 Le Réveil Bettembourg 1 30.150 21.666 26.834 31.200 27.800 23.300 160.950

Category: Men Gym Cup

Rank Team Total

1 DRA Centre Val de Loire 38.800 36.250 40.600 39.650 35.750 35.500 226.550

2 FFGym France 36.850 35.200 36.050 37.600 34.750 34.250 214.700

3 Comité régional Bretagne 36.850 31.100 35.900 37.250 36.550 34.300 211.950

4 TG Saar 36.100 31.750 32.250 37.650 34.150 33.100 205.000

5 Grand Est Gym 35.450 31.400 33.050 32.250 34.150 33.200 199.500

6 FFGym Belgique 36.750 27.900 34.400 32.800 34.900 31.200 197.950

7 Gym Club Malmedy 31.350 29.900 32.550 32.950 29.650 31.000 187.400

8 Levitas 2 30.650 13.800 31.500 33.700 30.900 25.700 166.250


